Sr Questions Answers Choice

Koh -e- Sulaaiman

. Kashmir Mountains

. Kir Thar Hills

. Karakoum Mountians

1 River Chenab originates from Himalays and enters at Marala in province

Very Hot
Humid
Cold
Moderte

2 Climae of desert areas of Pakistan.

. River Jehlum
Soan River
Ravi River
Nelum River

3 Which river flows in the East of salt range.

Dry
Coldest
Moderate
Humid

4 Thal and southern desert area are.

Water
Sand
Snow
Soll

5 Glaciers cover up with round the year.

Huge

. Limited

. <span style="font-size:
12px;">Stable</span>

D. Non Stable
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6 Activities in Winter season of Northern and North Western area become.

. 60
62
64
66

7 Length of Sicachen Glacier in Kilometer.

. Koh sufaid
Himalays

Hindukush
Karakoram

8 The world's second highest peak K-2 is located mountain range.

Dow» Do

Plain

Ups and down
Marshy
Desertious

9 Surface of Plateau has character of.

Humid

. Very cold
Moderate
Cold

10 Winter season in desert regions remains.

50 KM.
51 KM
52 KM
53 KM

11 Length of Khybar Pass is.

DOWP» DOWPE DOwR

Rohi

Thal
Kharan

. Cholistan

12 Which desert is located between River Jhelum and River Sindh in Pakistan.

Changhai River
Gomal River
Rum River
Swat River

13 Which eiver flows to the siuth of koh Sufaid.

Dow> DOw»

. Afghanistan
Iran

India

. Bangladesh

14 Boarder line between whih counry is called Durand line

. Wild Plants
. Wild Fruit

15 Meaning of Siachen . Wild Rose

1OW> UOWE



16

17

18

19

20

Kala Chitta and Margalla hills are siuated in which direction of Pothwar plateau

Kohat and Wazrastan Mountain situated to which directio nof Koh Sufaid.

Due to snow fall in winter season in mountains areas it become vanish

Which type of canal does not have head works.

Where Baora glacier is located.

oOw

OO
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. Wwiid Animal

. South
. West

East

. North

East

. West

Walk Places
Eid Gah

. Janazgah

. Non -Pernennial Canal
. Link Canal

. Perennial Canal
. Kashmir

. Nelum
. Gilgit



